

4

MACT 1092/24

POONAM Vs. SANTU RAI

06.02.2025

Present : Sh. Mehtab Singh, Ld. counsel for petitioner.

R1 in person.

Ms. Neeru Garg, Ld. counsel for R3/Insurance
Company.

Amended mem of parties filed on behalf of petitioner.

Same is taken on record.

This petition be tagged with DAR listed at item no. 5
bearing *MACT No. 1147/24 titled as Poonam(FATEL) Vs. Santu
Ray.*

(Shivaji Anand)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
06.02.2025