

50 M A C T 1092-24

POONAM Vs. SANTU RAI

08.07.2025

Present: Sh. Mehtab Singh, ld. counsel for petitioner
Sh. Major Sehrawat, ld. counsel for R1 & R2.
Ms. Neeru Garg, ld. counsel for R3.

Matter is pending for evidence before ld. LC.

Ld. counsel for petitioner has filed affidavit stating that next date before ld. LC is 16.07.2025. Ld. LC is requested to conclude the evidence and file report on the next date of hearing.

List on 26.08.2025.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
08.07.2025